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EXHIBIT A 

CITIES AND COUNTIES QUALIFYING FOR SUBVENTIONS 
UNDER PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTION 6817 

FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009 

CITY/COUNTY PARK OR BEACH OWNED 
OR OPERATED BY CITY OR 

COUNTY 

ADJACENT 
QUALIFYING 

LEASE 

FOOTAGE 
(FY 07-08) 

FOOTAGE 
(FY 08-09) 

TOTAL 
QUALIFYING 

MILES 

CHANGES 
FROM 

PREVIOUS 
YEAR’S MILES 

City of Huntington Beach HB City Beach 
Bolsa Chica Beach  

*Not required 
*Not required 

5,665 
11,873 

5,665 
11,873 

TOTAL 
City of Seal Beach 

TOTAL 
City of Long Beach 

TOTAL 
City of Carpinteria 

TOTAL 
County of Ventura 

TOTAL 
County of Santa Barbara 

Seal Beach Public Beach 

Alamitos Beach Park 

Carpinteria City Beach 

Mandalay Beach Park 

Loon Point Recreation 
Rincon Beach Park 

*Not required 

*Not required 

*Not required 

PRC 3314 

PRC 1824 
PRC 3133 

17,538 
8,214 
8,214 
2,005 
2,005 
9,350 
9,350 
1,530 
1,530 
2,594 
1,380 

17,538 
8,214 
8,214 
2,005 
2,005 
9,350 
9,350 
1,530 
1,530 
2,594 
1,380 

4 

2 

1 

2 

1 

No change 

No change 

No change 

No change 

No change 

TOTAL 3,974 3,974 1 No change 
*Adjacency to the qualifying leases is not required for the cities 
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