W 4848.1 W 4848.3 W 4848.4 W 4848.5 W 4848.6 W 4848.8 J. L. Smith H. Rassamdana D. Brown

## **EXHIBIT A**

## CITIES AND COUNTIES QUALIFYING FOR SUBVENTIONS UNDER PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE SECTION 6817 FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009

CITY/COUNTY	PARK OR BEACH OWNED OR OPERATED BY CITY OR COUNTY	ADJACENT QUALIFYING LEASE	FOOTAGE (FY 07-08)	FOOTAGE (FY 08-09)	TOTAL QUALIFYING MILES	CHANGES FROM PREVIOUS YEAR'S MILES
City of Huntington Beach	HB City Beach	*Not required	5,665	5,665		
	Bolsa Chica Beach	*Not required	11,873	11,873		
TOTAL			17,538	17,538	4	No change
City of Seal Beach	Seal Beach Public Beach	*Not required	8,214	8,214		
TOTAL			8,214	8,214	2	No change
City of Long Beach	Alamitos Beach Park	*Not required	2,005	2,005		
TOTAL			2,005	2,005	1	No change
City of Carpinteria	Carpinteria City Beach	*Not required	9,350	9,350		
TOTAL			9,350	9,350	2	No change
County of Ventura	Mandalay Beach Park	PRC 3314	1,530	1,530		
TOTAL			1,530	1,530	1	No change
County of Santa Barbara	Loon Point Recreation	PRC 1824	2,594	2,594		
	Rincon Beach Park	PRC 3133	1,380	1,380		
TOTAL			3,974	3,974	1	No change

<sup>\*</sup>Adjacency to the qualifying leases is not required for the cities